



Vendor Ranking

**Call Order:** 002      **Contract ID:** 0171-0481      **Counties:** Hartford  
**Letting Date:** March 27, 2024 2:00 pm      **District(s):** District 1 - Rocky Hill  
**Advertised on:** 2/21/2024 12:00:00 AM      **Contract Time:** 537 CALENDAR DAYS      **Min:**      **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** Sign and Sign Support Replace on CT-187, CT-189 and I-291      **Project(s):** (000T)360

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Quaker Corporation	\$5,551,444.10	100.00%
2	Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	\$6,192,000.00	111.54%
3	Mohegan Associates Inc	\$6,805,417.00	122.59%
4	A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	\$6,833,924.12	123.10%



## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0171-0481  
**Letting Date:** March 27, 2024  
**Call Order:** 002  
**Contract Time:** 537 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** Sign and Sign Support Replace on CT-187, CT-189 and I-291

**Counties:** Hartford  
**District(s):** District 1 - Rocky Hill  
**Project(s):** (000T)360

Line No / Item ID		(1) Quaker Corporation		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Mohegan Associates Inc	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0010	0020903 (1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	41,091.00000	41,091.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0020	0201001 (1.000)	12,500.00000	12,500.00	60,600.00000	60,600.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
	LS						
0030	0202452 4.000	2,500.00000	10,000.00	2,218.00000	8,872.00	1,400.00000	5,600.00
	TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
0040	0219001 1,500.000	5.00000	7,500.00	9.70000	14,550.00	6.00000	9,000.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM						
	l.f.						
0050	0305000 955.000	75.00000	71,625.00	90.90000	86,809.50	124.00000	118,420.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE						
	ton						
0060	0601733.40 22.000	2,375.00000	52,250.00	2,614.79000	57,525.38	5,333.00000	117,326.00
	CLASS PCC03340						
	c.y.						
0070	0602030 4,414.000	4.50000	19,863.00	4.19000	18,494.66	5.75000	25,380.50
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED						
	lb.						
0080	0603591 30.000	850.00000	25,500.00	1,286.00000	38,580.00	1,050.00000	31,500.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL - MISCELLANEOUS ** See Special Provisions **						
	cwt.						
0090	0603801 171.000	450.00000	76,950.00	676.00000	115,596.00	500.00000	85,500.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL						
	cwt.						
0100	0610001 74.000	165.00000	12,210.00	91.00000	6,734.00	200.00000	14,800.00
	DRILLING HOLES AND BONDING ANCHORS						
	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Quaker Corporation		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Mohegan Associates Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0110	0910031	3.000	5,900.00000	17,700.00	7,151.00000	21,453.00	5,980.00000	17,940.00
	THRIE BEAM ATTACHMENT	ea.						
0120	0910300	7,976.000	32.00000	255,232.00	38.78000	309,309.28	30.00000	239,280.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	l.f.						
0130	0910892	4.000	2,600.00000	10,400.00	3,151.00000	12,604.00	1,275.00000	5,100.00
	R-B MASH BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - TRAILING END	ea.						
0140	0911912	1.000	3,900.00000	3,900.00	4,727.00000	4,727.00	3,666.00000	3,666.00
	ANCHOR IN EARTH CUT SLOPE	ea.						
0150	0911923	10.000	1,900.00000	19,000.00	2,303.00000	23,030.00	2,066.00000	20,660.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0160	0911924	1.000	1,900.00000	1,900.00	2,303.00000	2,303.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.						
0170	0912503	3,880.000	5.00000	19,400.00	6.06000	23,512.80	4.00000	15,520.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0180	0912509	3,180.000	5.00000	15,900.00	6.06000	19,270.80	4.00000	12,720.00
	REMOVE THREE CABLE GUIDE RAILING	l.f.						
0190	0917010	7,100.000	1.00000	7,100.00	1.00000	7,100.00	1.00000	7,100.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0200	0921001	36.000	75.00000	2,700.00	121.20000	4,363.20	74.00000	2,664.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0210	0922509	271.000	50.00000	13,550.00	176.95000	47,953.45	138.00000	37,398.00
	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ROAD	s.y.						
0220	0944000	1,300.000	20.00000	26,000.00	32.72000	42,536.00	16.00000	20,800.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0230	0950005	1,300.000	5.00000	6,500.00	4.85000	6,305.00	5.00000	6,500.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Quaker Corporation		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Mohegan Associates Inc	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0240	0952001 (1.000)	12,500.00000	12,500.00	24,240.00000	24,240.00	46,666.00000	46,666.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **		LS				
0250	0969062 18.000	3,000.00000	54,000.00	4,658.00000	83,844.00	5,673.00000	102,114.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **		mo.				
0260	0970006 7,000.000	1.00000	7,000.00	1.00000	7,000.00	1.00000	7,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)		est.				
0270	0970007 88.000	60.00000	5,280.00	73.00000	6,424.00	80.00000	7,040.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)		hr				
0280	0971001 (1.000)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	261,562.00000	261,562.00	384,325.00000	384,325.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS				
0290	0974001 9.000	950.00000	8,550.00	1,993.00000	17,937.00	2,133.00000	19,197.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY		c.y.				
0300	0975004 (1.000)	330,000.00000	330,000.00	242,400.65000	242,400.65	155,133.00000	155,133.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS				
0310	0976002 320.000	0.80000	256.00	1.00000	320.00	1.00000	320.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day				
0320	0978002 150.000	20.00000	3,000.00	92.00000	13,800.00	85.00000	12,750.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.				
0330	0980020 (1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	23,361.00000	23,361.00	84,700.00000	84,700.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING		LS				
0340	0981100 150.000	20.00000	3,000.00	47.00000	7,050.00	47.00000	7,050.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE		ea.				
0350	1001001 1,110.000	63.25000	70,207.50	38.78000	43,045.80	37.00000	41,070.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.				



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Quaker Corporation		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Mohegan Associates Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0370	1002214	2.000	2,340.00000	4,680.00	3,279.00000	6,558.00	2,600.00000	5,200.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV MODIFIED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0380	1008015	60.000	55.60000	3,336.00	42.07000	2,524.20	61.00000	3,660.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.						
0390	1008115	2,134.000	26.20000	55,910.80	18.03000	38,476.02	29.00000	61,886.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0400	1008117	20.000	91.20000	1,824.00	40.12000	802.40	101.00000	2,020.00
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0410	1008215	36.000	33.25000	1,197.00	27.71000	997.56	37.00000	1,332.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.						
0420	1008907	16.000	492.00000	7,872.00	301.00000	4,816.00	546.00000	8,736.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
0430	1010011	13.000	1,210.00000	15,730.00	1,299.00000	16,887.00	1,344.00000	17,472.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE I	ea.						
0440	1011002	110.000	37.00000	4,070.00	8.00000	880.00	41.00000	4,510.00
	4" DRAIN PIPE	l.f.						
0450	1012033	2,988.000	7.25000	21,663.00	5.48000	16,374.24	8.00000	23,904.00
	NO. 1/0 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
0460	1012243	300.000	4.10000	1,230.00	1.96000	588.00	4.50000	1,350.00
	NO. 8 SINGLE CONDUCTOR XHHW-2	l.f.						
0470	1017032	2.000	3,240.00000	6,480.00	1,255.00000	2,510.00	3,600.00000	7,200.00
	SERVICE (METERED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0480	1017033	2.000	10,425.00000	20,850.00	10,633.00000	21,266.00	11,583.00000	23,166.00
	SERVICE CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0490	1017048	1,250.000	1.00000	1,250.00	1.00000	1,250.00	1.00000	1,250.00
	INSTALL SERVICE (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Quaker Corporation		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Mohegan Associates Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0500	1050107	2.000	107,500.00000	215,000.00	119,294.00000	238,588.00	119,444.00000	238,888.00
	MOTORIST AID VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN - TYPE B ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0510	1108645	4.000	2,311.00000	9,244.00	2,978.00000	11,912.00	2,567.00000	10,268.00
	AUXILIARY TERMINATION CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0520	1108670	2.000	7,389.00000	14,778.00	7,942.00000	15,884.00	8,210.00000	16,420.00
	WIRELESS ROUTER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0530	1113726	804.000	10.45000	8,401.80	4.64000	3,730.56	11.50000	9,246.00
	NO. 20 AWG, 6 TWISTED PAIR COMMUNICATION CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0540	1113814	(1.000)	36,400.00000	36,400.00	10,110.00000	10,110.00	27,111.00000	27,111.00
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF EXISTING ATMS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0550	1130010	300.000	15.00000	4,500.00	24.00000	7,200.00	15.00000	4,500.00
	ARROW BOARD	day						
0560	1131002	300.000	25.00000	7,500.00	61.00000	18,300.00	60.00000	18,000.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						
0570	1201216	2.000	230,000.00000	460,000.00	284,297.00000	568,594.00	327,444.00000	654,888.00
	OVERHEAD CANTILEVER SIGN SUPPORT (TYPE VMS 1) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0580	1201801	3.000	138,000.00000	414,000.00	143,278.00000	429,834.00	166,144.00000	498,432.00
	MONOTUBE BRIDGE SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0590	1201802	2.000	171,000.00000	342,000.00	219,856.00000	439,712.00	198,132.00000	396,264.00
	4 CHORD TRUSS BRIDGE SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0600	1201804	7.000	79,000.00000	553,000.00	107,203.00000	750,421.00	101,222.00000	708,554.00
	4 CHORD TRUSS CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Quaker Corporation		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Mohegan Associates Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0610	1202239	4.000	65,000.00000	260,000.00	69,338.00000	277,352.00	65,941.00000	263,764.00
	OVERHEAD TRUSS SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0620	1202247	2.000	95,000.00000	190,000.00	128,585.00000	257,170.00	133,794.00000	267,588.00
	OVERHEAD CANTILEVER SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION (TYPE VMS 1) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0630	1202999	11.000	51,000.00000	561,000.00	36,169.00000	397,859.00	62,853.00000	691,383.00
	DRILLED SHAFT TRAFFIC STRUCTURE FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0640	1203109	38.000	5,800.00000	220,400.00	5,672.00000	215,536.00	5,125.00000	194,750.00
	SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION	ea.						
0650	1204247	26.000	950.00000	24,700.00	1,307.00000	33,982.00	810.00000	21,060.00
	REVISION OF LEGEND ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0660	1206023	(1.000)	48,000.00000	48,000.00	87,791.00000	87,791.00	83,829.00000	83,829.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0670	1206025	(1.000)	151,500.00000	151,500.00	95,126.00000	95,126.00	218,482.00000	218,482.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING OVERHEAD SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0680	1207041	7,179.000	26.00000	186,654.00	30.00000	215,370.00	37.50000	269,212.50
	SIGN FACE - EXTRUDED ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0690	1208937	1,450.000	54.00000	78,300.00	52.99000	76,835.50	60.00000	87,000.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0700	1220027	600.000	25.00000	15,000.00	24.01000	14,406.00	12.00000	7,200.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0710	1803312	5.000	4,400.00000	22,000.00	5,333.00000	26,665.00	7,300.00000	36,500.00
	IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (FLARED)	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Quaker Corporation		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Mohegan Associates Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0720	1806202	2,600.000	30.00000	78,000.00	19.00000	49,400.00	30.00000	78,000.00
	TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	hr						
0730	1806226	130.000	35.00000	4,550.00	55.00000	7,150.00	37.50000	4,875.00
	PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
1000	1202900	89.000	1,300.00000	115,700.00	1,107.00000	98,523.00	1,333.00000	118,637.00
	ROCK EXCAVATION FOR DRILLED OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION	v.f.						
1001	1203110	95.000	350.00000	33,250.00	277.00000	26,315.00	212.00000	20,140.00
	ROCK EXCAVATION FOR SIDE MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION	v.f.						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$5,551,444.10		\$6,192,000.00		\$6,805,417.00
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$5,551,444.10</b>		<b>\$6,192,000.00</b>		<b>\$6,805,417.00</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(4) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010	0020903	(1.000)	8,590.00000	8,590.00			
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0020	0201001	(1.000)	41,000.00000	41,000.00			
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS					
0030	0202452	4.000	3,390.00000	13,560.00			
	TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0040	0219001	1,500.000	9.35000	14,025.00			
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.					





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0050	0305000	955.000	78.95000	75,397.25			
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton					
0060	0601733.40	22.000	4,000.00000	88,000.00			
	CLASS PCC03340	c.y.					
0070	0602030	4,414.000	3.40000	15,007.60			
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.					
0080	0603591	30.000	827.00000	24,810.00			
	STRUCTURAL STEEL - MISCELLANEOUS ** See Special Provisions **	cwt.					
0090	0603801	171.000	698.00000	119,358.00			
	STRUCTURAL STEEL	cwt.					
0100	0610001	74.000	131.60000	9,738.40			
	DRILLING HOLES AND BONDING ANCHORS	ea.					
0110	0910031	3.000	6,211.00000	18,633.00			
	THRIE BEAM ATTACHMENT	ea.					
0120	0910300	7,976.000	33.70000	268,791.20			
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	l.f.					
0130	0910892	4.000	2,737.00000	10,948.00			
	R-B MASH BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - TRAILING END	ea.					
0140	0911912	1.000	4,106.00000	4,106.00			
	ANCHOR IN EARTH CUT SLOPE	ea.					
0150	0911923	10.000	2,000.00000	20,000.00			
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.					
0160	0911924	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00			
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.					
0170	0912503	3,880.000	5.30000	20,564.00			
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0180	0912509	3,180.000	5.30000	16,854.00			
	REMOVE THREE CABLE GUIDE RAILING	l.f.					
0190	0917010	7,100.000	1.00000	7,100.00			
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0200	0921001	36.000	100.00000	3,600.00			
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.					
0210	0922509	271.000	345.00000	93,495.00			
	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ROAD	s.y.					
0220	0944000	1,300.000	24.25000	31,525.00			
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.					
0230	0950005	1,300.000	24.00000	31,200.00			
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.					
0240	0952001	(1.000)	27,895.00000	27,895.00			
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0250	0969062	18.000	5,000.00000	90,000.00			
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
0260	0970006	7,000.000	1.00000	7,000.00			
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.					
0270	0970007	88.000	63.20000	5,561.60			
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr					
0280	0971001	(1.000)	472,611.97000	472,611.97			
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0290	0974001	9.000	1,500.00000	13,500.00			
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0300	0975004 (1.000)	300,000.00000	300,000.00				
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT LS						
0310	0976002 320.000	1.75000	560.00				
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY day						
0320	0978002 150.000	83.20000	12,480.00				
	TRAFFIC DRUM ea.						
0330	0980020 (1.000)	51,490.00000	51,490.00				
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING LS						
0340	0981100 150.000	44.25000	6,637.50				
	42" TRAFFIC CONE ea.						
0350	1001001 1,110.000	70.00000	77,700.00				
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.						
0370	1002214 2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00				
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV MODIFIED ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						
0380	1008015 60.000	70.00000	4,200.00				
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE l.f.						
0390	1008115 2,134.000	22.00000	46,948.00				
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH l.f.						
0400	1008117 20.000	45.00000	900.00				
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH l.f.						
0410	1008215 36.000	24.00000	864.00				
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY l.f.						
0420	1008907 16.000	200.00000	3,200.00				
	CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions ** hr						
0430	1010011 13.000	1,100.00000	14,300.00				
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE I ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0440	1011002	110.000	27.55000	3,030.50			
	4" DRAIN PIPE	l.f.					
0450	1012033	2,988.000	16.20000	48,405.60			
	NO. 1/0 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.					
0460	1012243	300.000	2.10000	630.00			
	NO. 8 SINGLE CONDUCTOR XHHW-2	l.f.					
0470	1017032	2.000	3,500.00000	7,000.00			
	SERVICE (METERED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0480	1017033	2.000	9,762.00000	19,524.00			
	SERVICE CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0490	1017048	1,250.000	1.00000	1,250.00			
	INSTALL SERVICE (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0500	1050107	2.000	100,000.00000	200,000.00			
	MOTORIST AID VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN - TYPE B ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0510	1108645	4.000	3,500.00000	14,000.00			
	AUXILIARY TERMINATION CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0520	1108670	2.000	7,273.00000	14,546.00			
	WIRELESS ROUTER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0530	1113726	804.000	5.30000	4,261.20			
	NO. 20 AWG, 6 TWISTED PAIR COMMUNICATION CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0540	1113814	(1.000)	7,997.00000	7,997.00			
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF EXISTING ATMS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0550	1130010	300.000	14.40000	4,320.00			
	ARROW BOARD	day					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0560	1131002	300.000	40.20000	12,060.00			
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day					
0570	1201216	2.000	380,000.00000	760,000.00			
	OVERHEAD CANTILEVER SIGN SUPPORT (TYPE VMS 1) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0580	1201801	3.000	176,000.00000	528,000.00			
	MONOTUBE BRIDGE SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0590	1201802	2.000	204,400.00000	408,800.00			
	4 CHORD TRUSS BRIDGE SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0600	1201804	7.000	107,000.00000	749,000.00			
	4 CHORD TRUSS CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0610	1202239	4.000	71,422.00000	285,688.00			
	OVERHEAD TRUSS SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0620	1202247	2.000	75,000.00000	150,000.00			
	OVERHEAD CANTILEVER SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION (TYPE VMS 1) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0630	1202999	11.000	44,900.00000	493,900.00			
	DRILLED SHAFT TRAFFIC STRUCTURE FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0640	1203109	38.000	7,106.00000	270,028.00			
	SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION	ea.					
0650	1204247	26.000	620.00000	16,120.00			
	REVISION OF LEGEND ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0660	1206023 (1.000)	27,370.00000	27,370.00				
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **							
0670	1206025 (1.000)	105,600.00000	105,600.00				
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING OVERHEAD SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **							
0680	1207041 7,179.000	35.20000	252,700.80				
SIGN FACE - EXTRUDED ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **							
0690	1208937 1,450.000	56.00000	81,200.00				
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **							
0700	1220027 600.000	15.00000	9,000.00				
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **							
0710	1803312 5.000	4,211.00000	21,055.00				
IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (FLARED)							
0720	1806202 2,600.000	30.00000	78,000.00				
TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
0730	1806226 130.000	106.00000	13,780.00				
PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **							
1000	1202900 89.000	1,500.00000	133,500.00				
ROCK EXCAVATION FOR DRILLED OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION							
1001	1203110 95.000	368.50000	35,007.50				
ROCK EXCAVATION FOR SIDE MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION							
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$6,833,924.12				



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Contract Totals**

**\$6,833,924.12**

**( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum**